13 SEP -5 PM 3: 27

CITY OF OAKLAND



ONE FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA • 6TH FLOOR • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the City Attorney Barbara Parker City Attorney (510) 238-3601 FAX: (510) 238-6500

TDD: (510) 839-6451

September 17, 2013

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL Oakland, California

Subject: Johnny Burks

City Attorney File No. C29646 (Police Department-Search Warrant

Execution)

President Kernighan and Members of the City Council:

Pursuant to Section 401 of the Charter, the City Attorney has prepared and requests your approval of a resolution authorizing compromise and settlement of the above-entitled claim for the sum of Twelve Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$12,000.00), payable to Johnny Burks.

This action arises out of a June 3, 2013 incident for damages to the claimant's rental property located at 2623 79th Ave. #2 allegedly caused during the execution of a search warrant by the Oakland Police Department. Settlement of this matter is recommended to avoid the risk of litigation. This matter was heard in closed session on September 17, 2013.

Respectfully submitted,

BARBARA J. PARKER

City Attorney



13 SEP -5 PM 3: 27

APPROVED AT TO FORM AND LEGALITY Office of the City Attorney

of the City of Oakland, California

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

	RESOLUTION No.	C.M.S.	
			ВЈР
TO COMP CITY ATTO THOUSAN	ON AUTHORIZING AND DIROMISE AND SETTLE THORNEY'S CLAIM NO. C2964 D DOLLARS AND NO. C400 OVARRANT EXECUTION	HE CLAIM OF JOHNNY 46, IN THE AMOUNT OF	BURKS, TWELVE
WHEREAS claimant's rental p	, on June 3, 2013, O akland l property located at 2623 79 th	Police conducted a police A venue; and	operation at the
	i, Johnny Burks filed the aborty damage allegedly caused	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	payment to
	i, the City of Oakland has de tion of liability, is in the best in		•
of Johnny Burks,	D: that the City Attorney is au our file C296 4 6, for the sum able to Johnny Burks, and be	of Twelve Thousand Dolla	
	RESOLVED: that the City A steps as may be necessary to		
	RESOLVED: that the sum o made payable to Johnny Bur		s and N o Cents
IN COUNCIL, OAKI	AND, CALIFORNIA,	, 20	
PASSED BY THE P	OLLOWING VOTE:		
	GALL O , GIBSON MCELHANEY NT KERNIGHAN	/, KALB, KA P LA N , S CH AAF	, R EI D A N D
NOES -			
AB SENT -	·		
ABS TENTION -			
		ATTEST:LATONDA SIMMO	nns
		City Clerk and Cle	